
5¢'=!a
IIIIIIIIIIII lllllll III.?"' 9."?§

\ a
i t

8;
2 in" 1
i g

4w é  4 I

\ lll0l!l0V\\0\l!0 WM M MH! \

l BEFORE THE ARIZONA POWER PLANT

AND TRANSMISSION LINE SITING COMMITTEE

N
Docket No. L-00000BBB-17-0073-
00174

Case No. 174..
I

9 :>
:s
-
>
: D
N

Q r
Q T
n oxxx'
m-Q48-arm
o o -
<=>z<m
zU ..8.=,
n o

9 c Wr ' "
N o
.__ z

Arizona Colpouulion Courmnission

DOCKETED

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF PINAL CENTRAL ENERGY CENTER
LLC, IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF ARIZONA REVISED
STATUTES 40-360, ET SEQ., FOR A
CERTIFICATE OF ENVIRONMENTAL
COMPATIBILITY AUTHORIZING THE
PINAL CENTRAL ENERGY CENTER
230KV GENERATION INTERTIE LINE
PROJECT, WHICH INCLUDES THE
CONSTRUCTION OF A GENERATION
TIE-LINE ORIGINATING LESS THAN
HALF A MILE TO THE SOUTHEAST OF
THE PINAL CENTRAL SUBSTATION ON
PRIVATE LAND UNDER THE
JURISDICTION OF PINAL COUNTY AND
THE CITY OF COOLIDGE, ARIZONA,
AND TERMINATING IN THE PINAL
CENTRAL SUBSTATION IN PINAL
COUNTY, ARIZONA.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
>
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) MAR 21 2017

DOCKBTEDBY
6 6NOTICE OF FILING

LIST OF AFFECTED JURISDICTIONS

Applicant Pinal Central Energy Center LLC provides notice of filing the following

list of affected jurisdictions to which the Notice of Hearing is required to be delivered via

certified mail in accordance with A.R.S. §40-360.04(A):

List of Affected Jurisdictions

1. Rick Miller, City Manager
CITY OF COOLIGE
130 W. Central Avenue
Coolidge, Arizona 85128

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

l l

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28



2.

l

Steve Miller, Chairman
Pete Ribs, Vice-Chairman
Mike Goodman, Supervisor
Anthony Smith, Supervisor
Todd House, Supervisor
PINAL COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
135 N. Pinal Street
Florence, Arizona 85132

Respectfully submitted this 21 st day of March, 20 la.

CROCKETT LAW GROUP PLLC

B
Jet Crockett, Esq.
2198 E. Camelback Road, Suite 305
Phoenix, Arizona 85016

Attorney for Penal Central Energy
Center LLC

l

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

l l

12

13

14

15
Original and 25 copies filed
this 21st day of March, 2017, with:

16

17

18

Docket Control
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

19

20
COPY of the foregoing hand-delivered
this 21st day of March, 2017, to:

21

22

23

Chairman Thomas Chef al
Arizona Power Plant and Transmission Line Siting Committee
ARIZONA ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE
1275 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 8500724

25

26

27

Timothy A. La Sota, Interim Chief Counsel
Legal Division
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

28
2



l Elijah O. Abinah, Acting Director
Utilities Division
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

COPY of the foregoing sent via e-mail
this 21st day of March, 2017, to:

..
E
I.
.

.

I

I
i
I

i

I

I
I
.
.

I

Marta T. Hetzer
COASH & COASH, INC.
1802 n. 7th Street
Phoenix, AZ 85006
E-mail: mh@coashandcoash.com

I

I
I
I
I

I

I
I
I

I

I

II

By:94
I

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

3


