



BEFORE THE ARIZONA POWER PLANT AND TRANSMISSION LINE SITING COMMITTEE

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF PINAL CENTRAL ENERGY CENTER LLC, IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF ARIZONA REVISED STATUTES 40-360, ET SEQ., FOR A CERTIFICATE OF ENVIRONMENTAL COMPATIBILITY AUTHORIZING THE PINAL CENTRAL ENERGY CENTER 230KV GENERATION INTERTIE LINE PROJECT, WHICH INCLUDES THE CONSTRUCTION OF A GENERATION TIE-LINE ORIGINATING LESS THAN HALF A MILE TO THE SOUTHEAST OF THE PINAL CENTRAL SUBSTATION ON PRIVATE LAND UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF PINAL COUNTY AND THE CITY OF COOLIDGE, ARIZONA, AND TERMINATING IN THE PINAL CENTRAL SUBSTATION IN PINAL

Docket No. L-00000BBB-17-0073-00174

Case No. 174

RECEIVED
AZ CORP COMMISSION
DOCKET CONTROL
2011 MAR 21 P 12: 21

Arizona Corporation Commission
DOCKETED

MAR 21 2017

DOCKETED BY

NOTICE OF FILING LIST OF AFFECTED JURISDICTIONS

Applicant Pinal Central Energy Center LLC provides notice of filing the following list of affected jurisdictions to which the Notice of Hearing is required to be delivered via certified mail in accordance with A.R.S. § 40-360.04(A):

List of Affected Jurisdictions

 Rick Miller, City Manager CITY OF COOLIGE 130 W. Central Avenue Coolidge, Arizona 85128

1

2

3

5

6

7

8

10

11

12

13

14

15

COUNTY, ARIZONA.

16

17

18

19 20

21

22

23

24

25

2627

28

1	2. Steve Miller, Chairman
2	Pete Rios, Vice-Chairman Mike Goodman, Supervisor Anthony Smith, Supervisor
3	
4	Todd House, Supervisor PINAL COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
5	135 N. Pinal Street
6	Florence, Arizona 85132
7	Respectfully submitted this 21st day of March, 2017.
8	CROCKETT LAW GROUP PLLC
9	
10	Br. Jessey W. hoth
11	Jeffer W Crockett, Esq. 2198 E. Camelback Road, Suite 305
12	Phoenix, Arizona 85016
13	Attorney for Pinal Central Energy Center LLC
14	Original and 25 copies filed this 21st day of March, 2017, with:
15	
16	Docket Control
17	Arizona Corporation Commission
18	1200 West Washington Street Phoenix, Arizona 85007
19	COPY of the foregoing hand-delivered this 21st day of March, 2017, to:
20	
21	Chairman Thomas Chenal
22	Arizona Power Plant and Transmission Line Siting Committee
23	ARIZONA ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE 1275 West Washington Street
24	Phoenix, Arizona 85007
25	Timothy A. La Sota, Interim Chief Counsel
26	Legal Division ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
27	1200 West Washington Street
28	Phoenix, Arizona 85007
- 1	

1	Elijah O. Abinah, Acting Director
2	Utilities Division ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 1200 West Washington Street Phoenix, Arizona 85007
3	
4	
5	COPY of the foregoing sent via e-mail
6	this 21st day of March, 2017, to:
7	Marta T. Hetzer
8	COASH & COASH, INC. 1802 N. 7th Street
9	Phoenix, AZ 85006 E-mail: mh@coashandcoash.com
10	By: Jeff Croetitt
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	₩
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	